PR
EL
IM
INA
RY
A
C
�

IM
INA
RY
Mechanical Details
01-Oct-13
A
C
�
D
C
ECP180Models and Ratings
Output Voltage
Output Current Ripple and Noise
pk-pk(2) Fan Output Efficiency(3) Model Number(4)
Convection-cooled Forced-cooled(1)
12.0 V 10.00 A 15.00 A 120 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP180PS12
15.0 V 8.00 A 12.00 A 150 mV 12 V/0.5 A 92% ECP180PS15
24.0 V 5.00 A 7.50 A 240 mV 12 V/0.5 A 93% ECP180PS24
28.0 V 4.30 A 6.43 A 280 mV 12 V/0.5 A 93% ECP180PS28
36.0 V 3.33 A 5.00 A 360 mV 12 V/0.5 A 94% ECP180PS36
48.0 V 2.50 A 3.75 A 480 mV 12 V/0.5 A 94% ECP180PS48
1. Requires 10 CFM.
2. Measured with 20 MHz bandwidth and 10 µF electrolytic capacitor in parallel
with 0.1 µF ceramic capacitor
3. Minimum average efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% of